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UPH CLAIM OBJECTIONS 

TRUSTEE’S FIRST OMNIBUS OBJECTIONS TO CLAIMS (CLAIMS ASSUMED BY 
TNCI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC [Dckt. No. 1059] 

CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

1770 St James 
Limited Partners c/o 
Rockwell 
Management  

All cases 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
115 
 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

8MS-CSF 
Corporation 

All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Access Cost 
Engineering Systems, 
LLC 

All cases 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
130 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Affiliates of Verizon 
Communications, Inc. 

13-10570 
13-10571 
13-10572 
13-10573 

36 
124 
30 
51 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Alpheus 
Communications, 
LLC 

All cases 
13-10573 
13-10575 

Scheduled 
11 
6 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

AT&T Corp. 13-10571 
13-10572 
13-10573 

82 
15 
43 

Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25]; 
Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10572 [Dckt. No. 12]; 
Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10573 [Dckt. No. 18] 

AT&T Services, Inc. 13-10571 78 Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25] 

Bell South 
Telecommunications, 
Inc. 

13-10573 44 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 
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CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

Pacific Bell 
Telephone Company 
dba AT&T California 

13-10571 
13-10573 

83 
45 

Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25] 
for claim No. 83; 
Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] for Claim No. 45 

Southwestern Bell 
Telephone Company 
dba AT&T 

13-10571 
13-10572 
13-10572 
13-10573 
13-10576 

84 
16 
25 
41 
8 

Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25]; 
Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10572 [Dckt. No. 12]; 
Notice of Withdrawal of 
Claim Filed by Claimant 
on 3/10/15 in Case No. 
13-10573 [Dckt. No. 18]; 
Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] for Claim No. 8 

Bandwidth.com All cases 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
96 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Bell Canada All cases as Bell 
Canada-COGS 
13-10574 

Scheduled 
8 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Boxer F2 LP All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

CCI-800 Brazos, LP All cases 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
99 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Coresite Services, 
Inc. 

All cases 
13-10571 
13-10573 

Scheduled  
72 
35 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Cox Communications All cases 
13-10571 
13-10571 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
44 
45 
46 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Equinix, Inc. All cases 
13-10575 

Scheduled 
1 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
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CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

1088] 
Fibercloud, Inc. 13-10571 56 Ordered entered on 

03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

FPL Fibernet, LLC All cases 
13-10570 

Scheduled 
32 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Happy Valley 
Telephone Company 

13-10570 14 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Hines Reit One 
Wilshire, LP 

All cases 
13-10571 

Scheduled 
98 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Hornitos Telephone 
Company 

13-10570 16 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Integra 13-10571 24 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Electric Lightwave All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Intrado Informed 
Response  

13-10570 8 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Peerless Network  13-10571 
13-10573 

17 
12 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Ponderosa Telephone 
Comany 

13-10571 55 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Central Telephone Co 
of Nevada dba 
Centurylink 

13-10571 89 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Centurytel of 
Washington, Inc. dba 
Centurylink 

13-10571 90 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Qwest 
Communications 
Company dba  
Centurylink Q 

13-10571 
13-10572 
13-10575 

92 
17 
11 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 
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CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

Qwest Corporation 
dba Centurylink QC 

All cases 
13-10571 
13-10573 
13-10574 
13-10575 

Scheduled 
91 
47 
17 
12 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Singlepipe LLC 13-10571 108 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

SMS/800, Inc. 13-10571 
13-10575 
13-10577 

100 
14 
12 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Surewest All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Taylor Street 
Ventures  

All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Telepacific 
Communications 

All cases  Scheduled Granted extension to 
respond to 3/31; order 
entered on 3/10 [Dckt. 
No. 1076] 

MPower 
Communications 
Corp. 

13-1071 128 Granted extension to 
respond to 3/31; order 
entered on 3/10 [Dckt. 
No. 1076] 

Time Warner Cable All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

TW Telecom, Inc. 13-10571 28 Response deadline 
extended to March 18 

Transaction Network 
Services, Inc. 

13-10571 
13-10573 
13-10576 

93 
48 
9 

Withdrew objection on 
2/19/15 [Dckt. No. 
1063]; order entered on 
3/10/15 [Dckt. No. 1077] 

U.S. Colo LLC 13-10573 10 Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

XO Communications, 
Inc. 

All cases Scheduled Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 

Zayo Fiber Solutions All cases as 
360Networks 
All cases as 
AboveNet 

Scheduled 
Scheduled 
80 

Ordered entered on 
03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 
1088] 
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CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

13-10571 
Onvoy, Inc. 13-10571 79  
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TRUSTEE’S SECOND OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS (LATE-FILED CLAIMS) 
[Dckt. No. 1060] 

CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

City of Phoenix Tax 
Division 

13-10571 143  

Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts 

13-10570 129  

Connecticut Dept. of 
Revenue Services 

13-10571 141  

Endstream 
Communications, LLC 

13-10570 38  

Interstate TRS Fund 13-10571 127  

Motor Controls, Inc. 13-10570 39  

New York State Dept. 
of Taxation and 
Finance 

13-10571 
13-10571 

142 
142-2 

In discussions with 
claimant 

PICS Telecom 
International Corp. 

13-10573 56  

Pitney Bowes, Inc. 13-10574 21  

Snowcrest, Inc. 13-10571 140  
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TRUSTEE’S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS (DUPLICATE CLAIMS) 
[Dckt. No. 1062] 

CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO.  STATUS 

AIG Property 
Casualty, Inc. 

13-10570 25 Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

All Access Telecom 13-10575 3 Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

Balcones Shred 13-10573 36 Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

Bartlett Hackett 
Feinberg 

13-10573 
13-10577 

7 
3 

Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

City of Houston 13-10572 13 Agreed Order entered on 
3/2/15 [Dckt. No. 1067] 

Global Naps, Inc. 13-10577 
13-10577 

14 
15 

Order entered on 3/17/15 
extending time to respond 
[Dckt. No. 1086; 
Uploaded second agreed 
order extending time to 
respond on 3/19/15 

La Arcata 
Development, Ltd. 

13-10572 24 Uploaded Agreed Order 
on 3/11/5.  Order entered 
on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 
1089]. 

McDonald Carano 
Wilson LLP 

13-10575 7 Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

Pilot 
Communications 

13-10571 36 Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 

Wiltshire & Grannis 
LLP 

13-10574 
13-10575 

15 
8 

Order entered on 3/18/15 
[Dckt. No. 1090] 
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INDIVIDUAL CLAIM OBJECTIONS: 

CLAIMANT DEBTOR CASE 
NO. 

CLAIM NO. STATUS 

Cotton-Adams 
Financial Group Claim 
No. 21 [Dckt. No. 
1069] 

13-10571 21  

State of Hawaii 
Department of 
Taxation Claim Nos. 6 
and 20 [Dckt. No. 
1070] 

13-10574 
13-10573 

6 
20 

 

Pac-West Network 
Services Pvt Ltd 
Claim No. 62 [Dckt. 
No. 1071] 

13-10571 62  

Sprye Solutions Claim 
No. 47 [Dckt. No. 
1072] 

13-10571 47  

WA Department of 
Revenue Claim Nos. 
137 and 138 [Dckt. 
No. 1073] 

13-10571 137 
138 

 

 

12296341v.2 145438/00001 


