### **UPH CLAIM OBJECTIONS**

## TRUSTEE'S FIRST OMNIBUS OBJECTIONS TO CLAIMS (CLAIMS ASSUMED BY TNCI OPERATING COMPANY, LLC [Dckt. No. 1059]

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
1770 St James Limited Partners c/o Rockwell Management	All cases 13-10571	Scheduled 115	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
8MS-CSF Corporation	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Access Cost Engineering Systems, LLC	All cases 13-10571	Scheduled 130	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Affiliates of Verizon Communications, Inc.	13-10570 13-10571 13-10572 13-10573	36 124 30 51	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Alpheus Communications, LLC	All cases 13-10573 13-10575	Scheduled 11 6	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
AT&T Corp.	13-10571 13-10572 13-10573	82 15 43	Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25]; Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10572 [Dckt. No. 12]; Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10573 [Dckt. No. 18]
AT&T Services, Inc.	13-10571	78	Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25]
Bell South Telecommunications, Inc.	13-10573	44	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
Pacific Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T California	<del>13-10571</del> 13-10573	83 45	Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25] for claim No. 83; Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088] for Claim No. 45
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T	13-10571 13-10572 13-10572 13-10573 13-10576	84 16 25 41 8	Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10571 [Dckt. No. 25]; Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10572 [Dckt. No. 12]; Notice of Withdrawal of Claim Filed by Claimant on 3/10/15 in Case No. 13-10573 [Dckt. No. 18]; Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088] for Claim No. 8
Bandwidth.com	All cases 13-10571	Scheduled 96	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Bell Canada	All cases as Bell Canada-COGS 13-10574	Scheduled 8	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Boxer F2 LP	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
CCI-800 Brazos, LP	All cases 13-10571	Scheduled 99	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Coresite Services, Inc.	All cases 13-10571 13-10573	Scheduled 72 35	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Cox Communications	All cases 13-10571 13-10571 13-10571	Scheduled 44 45 46	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Equinix, Inc.	All cases 13-10575	Scheduled 1	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No.

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
			1088]
Fibercloud, Inc.	13-10571	56	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
FPL Fibernet, LLC	All cases 13-10570	Scheduled 32	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Happy Valley Telephone Company	13-10570	14	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Hines Reit One Wilshire, LP	All cases 13-10571	Scheduled 98	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Hornitos Telephone Company	13-10570	16	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Integra	13-10571	24	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Electric Lightwave	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Intrado Informed Response	13-10570	8	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Peerless Network	13-10571 13-10573	17 12	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Ponderosa Telephone Comany	13-10571	55	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Central Telephone Co of Nevada dba Centurylink	13-10571	89	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Centurytel of Washington, Inc. dba Centurylink	13-10571	90	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Qwest Communications Company dba Centurylink Q	13-10571 13-10572 13-10575	92 17 11	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
Qwest Corporation dba Centurylink QC	All cases 13-10571 13-10573 13-10574 13-10575	Scheduled 91 47 17	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Singlepipe LLC	13-10571	108	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
SMS/800, Inc.	13-10571 13-10575 13-10577	100 14 12	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Surewest	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Taylor Street Ventures	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Telepacific Communications	All cases	Scheduled	Granted extension to respond to 3/31; order entered on 3/10 [Dckt. No. 1076]
MPower Communications Corp.	13-1071	128	Granted extension to respond to 3/31; order entered on 3/10 [Dckt. No. 1076]
Time Warner Cable	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
TW Telecom, Inc.	13-10571	28	Response deadline extended to March 18
Transaction Network Services, Inc.	13-10571 13-10573 13-10576	93 48 9	Withdrew objection on 2/19/15 [Dckt. No. 1063]; order entered on 3/10/15 [Dckt. No. 1077]
U.S. Colo LLC	13-10573	10	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
XO Communications, Inc.	All cases	Scheduled	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]
Zayo Fiber Solutions	All cases as 360Networks All cases as AboveNet	Scheduled Scheduled 80	Ordered entered on 03/18/2015 [Dckt. No. 1088]

### Updated on 03/19/2015

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
	NO.		
	13-10571		
Onvoy, Inc.	13-10571	79	

# TRUSTEE'S SECOND OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS (LATE-FILED CLAIMS) [Dckt. No. 1060]

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
City of Phoenix Tax Division	13-10571	143	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	13-10570	129	
Connecticut Dept. of Revenue Services	13-10571	141	
Endstream Communications, LLC	13-10570	38	
Interstate TRS Fund	13-10571	127	
Motor Controls, Inc.	13-10570	39	
New York State Dept. of Taxation and Finance	13-10571 13-10571	142 142-2	In discussions with claimant
PICS Telecom International Corp.	13-10573	56	
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	13-10574	21	
Snowcrest, Inc.	13-10571	140	

## TRUSTEE'S THIRD OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS (DUPLICATE CLAIMS) [Dckt. No. 1062]

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
AIG Property Casualty, Inc.	13-10570	25	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
All Access Telecom	13-10575	3	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
Balcones Shred	13-10573	36	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
Bartlett Hackett Feinberg	13-10573 13-10577	7 3	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
City of Houston	13-10572	13	Agreed Order entered on 3/2/15 [Dckt. No. 1067]
Global Naps, Inc.	13-10577 13-10577	14 15	Order entered on 3/17/15 extending time to respond [Dckt. No. 1086; Uploaded second agreed order extending time to respond on 3/19/15
La Arcata Development, Ltd.	13-10572	24	Uploaded Agreed Order on 3/11/5. Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1089].
McDonald Carano Wilson LLP	13-10575	7	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
Pilot Communications	13-10571	36	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]
Wiltshire & Grannis LLP	13-10574 13-10575	15 8	Order entered on 3/18/15 [Dckt. No. 1090]

#### INDIVIDUAL CLAIM OBJECTIONS:

CLAIMANT	DEBTOR CASE NO.	CLAIM NO.	STATUS
Cotton-Adams Financial Group Claim No. 21 [Dckt. No. 1069]	13-10571	21	
State of Hawaii Department of Taxation Claim Nos. 6 and 20 [Dckt. No. 1070]	13-10574 13-10573	6 20	
Pac-West Network Services Pvt Ltd Claim No. 62 [Dckt. No. 1071]	13-10571	62	
Sprye Solutions Claim No. 47 [Dckt. No. 1072]	13-10571	47	
WA Department of Revenue Claim Nos. 137 and 138 [Dckt. No. 1073]	13-10571	137 138	